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BILL NO. S-18-11-13 
SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO. S-__ 

AN ORDINANCE approving CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT -
STONEHEDGE BRIDGE AT CANTERBURY GREEN -
RESOLUTION #0273X - ($349,991.55) between PIONEER 
ASSOCIATES and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection 
with the Board of Public Works. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF FORT WAYNE, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That the CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT- STONEHEDGE BRIDGE 

AT CANTERBURY GREEN- RESOLUTION #0273X by and between PIONEER ASSOCIATES and 

the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board of Public Works, is hereby ratified, and 

affirmed and approved in all respects, respectfully for: 

All labor, insurance, material, equipment, tools, power, transportation, 
miseelianeaus equipment, etc., necessary for replacement of deteriorated 
bridge with a new concrete box culvert; 

involving a tolal cost of THREE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE THOUSAN D N INE HUNDRED NINETY­

ONE AND 55/100 OOLLARS - ($349,991.55). A copy of said Contract is on file with the Office of the 

City Clerk and made available for public inspection, according to law. 

SECTION 2. That this Orctinanee shall be in full force and effect from and after its 

passage and any and all necessary approval by the Mayor. 

Council Member 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

Carol Helton, City Attorney 



IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 0273X 

Stonehedge BlvdBridge in Canterbury Green 
WORK ORDER NO. 0273X 

RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE, 
INDIANA. 

That It is deemed necessary to improve: 

Stonehedge Boulevard over Becket Drain Bridge Replacement. Removal of existing structure 
and installation of new box culvert. Project also includes the following work: concrete curb and 
sidewalk, asphalt street, lnstallation of bridge railing, and seawalL 

All in accordance with the details, drawings, and specifications on file in the office of the 
Department of Public Works of said City; and such lmprovement is now ordered. 

It is hereby found by said Board of Public Works that all benefits accruing hereunder will be to 
the general public of the City of For! Wayne and that no speclal benefits will accrue to any 
property owner adjoining said lmprovement or otherwise assessable under said improvement. 
The cost of said improvement s hall be pa id 1 OO% by the City of Fo rt Wayne. 

Adopted this ;?5 day of ~tPI hL ' 20x 



be•tbldcalumn 

'~" ~oo-Cotlus!on Af(Jdavll 
Cart In lleu/Fimmdal Slalemenl 
Siddets Sood 
Stree\8elllcada Ma!nl Info 
EBE Dodoraffon Form 
E-Va~l\' Affidavil 
Addendum No. 1 
Addcndum No. 2 
AddencltJm No. 3 

TO TAL: $400917.05 lUT Al: $349991.55 TOTAl: $1.>47247.92 TOTAL; $67 1139.16 

%0'/er 11.00% %avar a:l.\31% %avar 40.31% 
%under 14.42% % undar 0.00% %under 0.00% 

Bld Tabulatlon 
Proj: Slonehed(lo lllvd lll!<lge kl Can U'}'Green RES.IIO.: 0273X 

'" w.o.no.: '"'" lliDDER: Ploneer BIDDER: Prlmco lliOIIER: RLMcCoy 
D•le: 101301111 Eslimale 
ITEM ITEM '''" UNtT UNITCOST A~~~ UNITCOST AI.IOUNT UNI~~OST AI.I~~NT UN!TCOST AMOUNT 
NO. orr E•t S ' ' ' ' 

1 Construcllon Eng'ncoM ' lSUM $7 364.00 $7 384.06 $3560.00 s 561).00 $6 265.211 $62<15.21) $11)000.00 $10 000.00 

2 MobllllöUon and O&mobltiz<l!lon ' LSUM 18410.14 18410.14 $24 000,00 524 000.00 $27382.39 $27 362,39 $26000.00 $26 000.00 

3 Cloo • R hl&IWa ' lSUM $2 000.00 $2 000.00 $4000.00 $4 000.00 $10944.95 $101144.95 $11000.00 $11 000.00 

4 Presanl S!Ncluro Ramave POJ!Iona ' LSUM 3(1000.00 30000.00 22 000.00 $22 000.00 .!:101772.20 $101772.21J lll20000.00 $120000.00 

5 P<>t Hote U!llty tOC!lla <5 n. do th ' "" $500.00 $1 500.00 $80.00 n4o.oo $650.00 $1 950.00 $276.00 $625.00 

6 P<>l Hoia Uti5 t<>cato 5--10ft. de othl ' "" S750.00 s 260.00 $00.00 S270.00 $1229.00 $3666,00 $525.00 S1 671>.00 

7 Common Excavall<>n '" '~ $JO.OO $7 950.00 $26.00 $7 420.00 57.00 $15105.00 <oo.oo $16900.00 

8 Oswaterl ' lSUM $20000.00 $20000.00 $29 500.00 $29500.00 $23 050.00 $23050.00 $100000.00 $100000.00 

9 Slru<;luro llockfUI. Type 2 <OO "' $45,00 $16000,00 0.00 S2 000.00 ""-"' $20.000.00 s-w.oo $16000.00 

10 Coa,.el\ti r ate No. S " WN $25.00 2 300.00 $46,00 64~16.00 $45.45 $4 161AO '""' ueso.oo 

11 COm acl~dA ' ata No. 53 aas& " WN '""' $1655.00 0.00 $2120.00 "'-" $3 532.45 $<QOO $2 20.00 

12 No. 1 SlOMCIIOkedwllhNo. 10ffStone '" WN $25.00 $3250.00 '"'oo $7150.00 $26.1!5 $3.724.60 $ol0.00 $5.200.00 

" "'" Trnnsmon '" '" $7.0Q $3871.00 $10.00 $55311.00 $8.00 $4 424.00 $12.00 $663(1.00 

14 HMA Surf•"-"· T " " õON $125.00 $5250.00 $130.00 $5460.00 $120.00 $6.040.00 $130.00 $5 60.00 

" MA !n!eJmodlol& T " oo WN $105.00 $10000.00 $60.00 $7680.00 100.00 $9600.00 $00,00 1 cao.oo 

" olnlA<ttlaS!ve S'-'l'aco .,, 
'" $0.50 $172.60 $0.35 5120.76 $1.00 $345.00 "-~ s 20.76 

17 .l<>Ml Adhe,sf'le lnlermadlate '" '" '-'' $62.00 0.45 "'" LOO $124.00 $0.45 65.60 

16 As hattrorTackCoat '" '" $0.26 $239.76 Sll.40 $383.60 $0,75 $719.25 $(}.40 $3&3.80 

19 curt>ta«~Sklewalk " "' 5125.00 $4 375.00 HOO $4025.00 $240,00 ~ 400.00 $325,00 $11 375.00 

" onerole e Tv!et t '" '" sw.oo $3100.00 S65.00 $8 OOCI.OO $90.00 $11150.00 $ol5.00 $5580.00 

" • Revetment " WN $35.00 805.00 $112.00 1006.00 $66.76 $1 535.25 $60.00 51 MO.OO 

22 Geol""m"' for Rl ra ~ '" " '" $4.00 $116.00 $$00 $145.00 $9.37 $271.73 $5.00 $145.00 

" le Saawall " '" $100.00 $7220.00 $425.00 $16150,00 !695.20 $28 417.60 $760.00 $26600.00 

" !ob!lullton and Ooroobffiza\km for Seed ' "' $600.00 ""'-"' =oo =.oo ""'-"' $00<>00 $800,00 5800.00 

" t!ldledSeed " " "' "oo !400.00 $4.00 $320.00 $KOO $400.00 $10.00 $600.00 



26 F!o!d Dlilled Hole 1n eoi\CfGie '" " $15.00 $1 800.00 $16.00 $1 600.00 $15.00 Sl 600.00 $16.00 1 920.00 

21 Relnro '"" "' "' $1.00 127.00 $4.00 •=oo '·" 368.30 $2.00 $254.00 

2ll Relnlwcl Bars E eoaled '"' "' $1.20 $2 589.80 tM $3004.40 $2.95 $6366.10 $2.00 $4 316.00 

211 CO<lcml erasse 21.3 "' $800.00 $17040.00 w.oo ss 159.00 !676.00 $14 377.50 =.oo $11715.00 

30 Ro!)lng, S!aal Pf-2 " "' $75.00 $6 250.00 $111.00 $7770.00 $113.16 $792UO $120.00 $8,__400.00 

31 Raili C<lncfflle PF·2 ' '" Sl soo.oo $5 ~00.00 $2 100.00 $6300.00 $2693.00 $7 779.00 $1 600.00 $5.400.00 

32 Surfa~ Seal ' """ $7WOO 76(1.00 $1 300.00 Sl 300.00 $75.00 __ $76.00 "=oo OOQOO 

33 Sfruclure R.C. Box etAvari IS Fl X 7 F1 " tn $3200.00 $1!!8 400.00 Sl 945.00 $120 690.00 $2003.70 $178 769AO $2000.00 $124 000.00 

34 Road Closure S nAssembly ' "' 26().00 $1000.00 126.00 •=oo 326.00 1304. $325.00 $1304.00 

3-5 Co!ls!rucUons ' A " "' $1115.00 $1170.00 $100.00 """" $173.00 1008.0C $173.00 $1.009.00 

36 COllsi!UCl!on s n " ' " $85.00 $260.00 $50.00 200.00 $130.00 $520.00 $130.00 $520.00 

37 Ma!ntalri Tramo ' lSUM $6000.00 $5.000.00 $1700.00 $1700.00 $100.00 $100. $3.000.00 s 000.00 

38 Banioasa lii·B tM "' $15.00 $1 620.00 11.00 $11eB.OO $12..00 $1200.00 $12.00 $1 296.00 

39 WO!lr.A!Iowanca ' lSUM $10000.00 $10000.00 $10000.00 $10000.00 $10000.00 $10000. 10000.00 $10000.00 

40 Galvanlzed cof)dal ' LSUM $7.500.00 $7 500.00 $3 600.00 $3 600.00 $25000.00 S25 000.00 _$_j2 000.00 $12 000.00 



COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET 

Enclosed with this introduction form isa tab sheet and related material from the vendor(s) who 
submitted bid(s). Transportation Engineering Services is providing this information to Conneil as 
an overview of the Stonehedge Bridge award. 

RFPs &BIDS 

i ·.·. ••••· • • ••• •• •. i •• i Awat·de9To Pioneer Associates 
< •• •·· •>••···•••••.· Arnolint $349,991.55 

Col1fljctOfjritet•est ol1 file? X Yes D No n/a 

·•···•···. < i> Attachtl1ents AW ARO APPROV AL AND BID TAB ANALYSIS S HEET 

EXTENSIONS 
Di!leLasfBidOut N/A 

) <li•" N/A 

SPECIAL PROCUREMENT 
Coritiäct#/ID Nl A 

· (Sid(e, F:iriei'dl, 
.......... PiggybC{qk-C.Aüthoi"itY) 

· •S6le SotirC<,; N/ A 
Cöm]JatibilifYJustificätiill1 

BID CRITERIA (Take Buy Indiana requirements into consideration.) 

X Yes D No Jj no, expiain below 



COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET 

COST COMPARISON 

Jncreaseldecrease aiiioünt Nl A 
. .fi·()nipi'ioEjJiiars 

for {/IJnZialP.ilrchase 
.· . Yt(avatlableJ. 

DESCRIPTIO N OF PROJECT I NEED 

Jdentifyi!eedfor.project.& i-;;,~-:-;;,o;;-;-=~=~=-;-:o;===-==-=-=~-o---------1 
idescribeproject;attach SEE ATTACHED COMMON COUNCIL SUPPLEMENTAL 

süpportilig docz/lliel1tsas f---------------------------1 

REQUEST FOR PRIOR APPROV AL 

FUNDING SOURCE 
Bridge 

2 



COMMON COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET- SUPPLEMENTAL 
Stonehedge Bridge at Canterbury Green 

Action Requested: 

Requesting an ordinance approving the Stonehedge Bridge at Canterbury 
Green - resolution #0273X pursuant to the Fo rt Wayne Public Works and 
an award to Pioneer Associates in the amount of $349,991.55. 

Note: Pioneer Associates was the lowest most responsive bidder among 3 
bidders. 

Description and Scope of Work: 

The project i neiudes the replacement of deteriorated bridge with a new 
concrete box culvert. 

Work is to be substantially complete by June 28, 2019. 


